Dr Ajeet Jaiswal, Department of Anthropology, Pondicherry University bags Young Progressing Career Achievement Award





Dr Ajeet Jaiswal, Department of Anthropology, Pondicherry University was given the **Young Progressing Career Achievement Award** for his Contribution in the field of Anthropology in India by Department of Anthropology, Delhi University, Delhi held at Delhi University Conference hall in presence of more than 100 leading Anthropologist on 26th October, 2018. The Event was National Seminar on "Globalization of Indian Tribes: Past, Present and Future Dynamics" Organized by Department of Anthropology, Delhi University, Delhi, Sponsored by Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Manav Sangrahalaya (IGRMS), Bhopal, Anthropological Survey of India and Department of Anthropology, Delhi University. He also delivered a Keynote Address on a very sensitive and important topic "Tribal Development in India: What went wrong and Why the Strategy of Tribal Development Failed?